

Sursati etc. Vs Karan Singh etc. Cis No. CS/72/2015

Present:- Sh. Inderjeet, proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Ashwani Rao, Advocate for defendant no. 1 to 4

NO PW present. Learned proxy counsel for plaintiff prayed adjournment on the ground that today main counsel as well as other counsel of the Pataudi bar are busy in condolence prayer of deceased Advocate Sh. Meer Singh Yadav of Pataudi Bar, who died due to illness today in morning, so prayed adjournment for same purpose, not opposed by other side. Now to come upon 15.03.2017 for PWs. Last opportunity shall remain intact.

(Amit Sihag-HR0371)CJ(JD)/Pataudi/15.02.2017

(Rakesh Kumar)